

No. 15843 ✓

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

PETER CHAUNT,

Appellant,

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Respondent.

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF.

JOHN W. PORTER,
1344 Garnet Street,
San Diego 9, California,
Attorney for Appellant.

FILED
JAN 26 1959
PAUL F. O'BRIEN, CLERK

TOPICAL INDEX

	PAGE
Jurisdictional statement	1
Statement of the case.....	1
Statement of points.....	2
Questions presented	3
Summary of argument.....	3

I.

In so far as the judgment rests upon findings that appellant wilfully concealed that he was an active and leading member of the Communist Party, and fraudulently misrepresented the contrary, it is controlled by Maisenberg and Nowalk, and accordingly must be reversed.....	4
---	---

II.

Those portions of the judgment which rest upon findings of fraudulent concealment of arrests are erroneous because the trial court failed to find that any of the arrests were lawful, and at least two of the three arrests found to have been concealed were illegal.....	6
A. The judgment must be reversed because there is no finding that any of the arrests were valid.....	8
B. At least two of the three arrests as a matter of law were invalid	9

III.

The naturalization decree was res judicata and conclusive of all issues covered by the pleadings and findings below.....	12
Conclusion	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

CASES	PAGE
Cantwell v. Connecticut, 310 U. S. 296.....	10, 11
Chaplinsky v. New Hampshire, 315 U. S. 568.....	10
Jamison v. Texas, 318 U. S. 413.....	10
Johannessen v. United States, 225 U. S. 227.....	14
Klapprott v. United States, 335 U. S. 601.....	9
Knauer v. United States, 328 U. S. 654.....	9, 12, 15, 16, 17
Kovacs v. Cooper, 336 U. S. 77.....	10
Maisenberg v. United States, 356 U. S., 2 L. Ed. 2d 1056.....	3, 4, 5, 6
Maney v. United States, 278 U. S. 17.....	14
Nowak v. United States, 356 U. S., 2 L. Ed. 2d 1048....	3, 5, 6
Schneider v. State, 308 U. S. 147.....	10
Schneiderman v. United States, 320 U. S. 118.....	9, 15, 16, 17, 19
Stacher v. United States, 258 F. 2d 112.....	16
Stromberg v. California, 283 U. S. 359.....	12
Tutun v. United States, 270 U. S. 568.....	14
United States v. Anastasio, 226 F. 2d 912.....	9, 17
United States v. Carolene Products Co., 304 U. S. 144.....	9
United States v. Ginsberg, 243 U. S. 472.....	15
United States v. Kessler, 213 F. 2d 53.....	8, 10
United States v. Ness, 245 U. S. 319.....	13, 14
United States v. Thind, 261 U. S. 204.....	15
United States v. Throckmorton, 98 U. S. 61.....	15
Yates v. United States, 354 U. S. 298.....	5

STATUTES

Immigration and Nationality Act of 1952, Sec. 340	2, 13
Immigration and Nationality Act of 1952, Sec. 340(a)	4
Nationality Act of 1905 (34 Stat. 596).....	5
66 Statutes at Large, p. 260.....	4
United States Code, Title 8, Sec. 1451(a).....	4
United States Code, Title 28, Sec. 1291.....	1
United States Code Annotated, Title 8, Sec. 1451.....	2
United States Constitution, Art. I, Sec. 9.....	2
United States Constitution, First Amendment.....	3, 9, 10, 11
United States Constitution, Fifth Amendment.....	3
United States Constitution, Fourteenth Amendment.....	3, 9, 10, 11

TEXTBOOKS

1 Corpus Juris, Secs. 78-79	11
66 Harvard Law Review, pp. 643, 720, n. 608, Developments in the Law—Immigration and Nationality.....	8, 12
Restatement of Law of Judgments, Sec. 1, Comment c.....	15
Restatement of Law of Judgments, Sec. 121	17
Restatement of Law of Judgments, Sec. 126	17
Restatement of Law of Judgments, Sec. 129	18
13 University of Pittsburgh Law Review, pp. 276, 286, Roche, Statutory Denaturalization: 1906-51.....	13

No. 15843
